
CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CAPITAL BOND PROJECT 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTORS (CM/GC)   
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

 ADDENDUM 1 

ADDENDUM 1 — 1 
DECEMBER 8, 2023 

 
This addendum forms a part of the Request for Proposal (RFP) and modifies the original Documents dated 
November 15, 2023, as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on 
Attachment B – Certifications / Residency Form of the RFP.  Failure to do so may subject the Proposer to 
disqualification. 
 
ENCLOSED SCHEMATIC DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 
Enclosed Soderstrom Architects Schematic Design Drawings dated September 27, 2023, for the Riley Creek 
Elementary School Site, in its entirety. 
 
ENCLOSED SCHEMATIC DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 
 
Enclosed Soderstrom Architects Schematic Design Drawings dated September 27, 2023, for the Gold Beach 
High School Site, in its entirety. 
 
MATTERPORT FILES – RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 
Matterport files for Riley Creek Elementary School can be accessed by clicking the following hyperlinks. 
 
MAIN 
 
BOILER ROOM 
 
EXTERIOR STORAGE 
 
MATTERPORT FILES – GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 
 
Matterport files for Gold Beach High School can be accessed by clicking the following hyperlinks. 
 
MAIN 
 
OLD GYM 
 
MUSIC ROOM 
 
WOOD SHOP 
 
METAL SHOP 
 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET 
 
Please review the enclosed sign in sheet; if corrections are required, please send them to 
kristi.nelson@hmkco.org.  
 
End of Addendum 1 
 

https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3Day1q7soahkM&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q7FJB6md2dmopNdstqJ83cx53J9eOt%2BqTFWhIscE8WI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3D8nScJhPKtC4&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2BFavh6lJiTCwE0BMryxnr4%2FurV5bcbuMTKdUOSP0cG8%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3Dj3o4NS2UUdR&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PJpevPqgkPov9uY4TpfsYb45PCyfe%2BAy8WkXScAhBI4%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3D43PoSbvEC7M&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Vh8t9Q0G4gfTBR0tHpnjf8nuGNUQCt2tUvLk9Ki7AQo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3Dhb1bdKitJ7W&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=rHlG%2FKWwQr9jlFD9c4m2oHMdnvNUrO8QjzeoZ25irhI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3D1CeeDRqH3SH&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=W2AxdQPkx0qnT3CKb3KZBb8ebVTvc9GuzmAIXHN%2BYB8%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3DPQxepM5adyf&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sKl8l8PqzFcYQkpDudpQLlnn%2BAGlMbGEK16gG4H8MnM%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmy.matterport.com%2Fshow%2F%3Fm%3DyN1JiHpwxBG&data=05%7C01%7Ckristi.nelson%40hmkco.org%7Ca37f4cd085314956a20708dbf7410d9d%7C7d70be6da7684be89ba9dd0cbc1f54e3%7C0%7C0%7C638375634680559256%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5YDfFb%2BxlheXY1pIdfrKe5S2KeizFxybluaq1QYmxuA%3D&reserved=0
mailto:kristi.nelson@hmkco.org


CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY

Schematic Design
09/27/2023

SD-00 COVER PAGE
SD-01 MASTER PLAN
SD-02 ENLARGED PLANS
SD-03 ENLARGED PLANS
SD-04 ENLARGED PLANS



ART

SPED CR3rd GRADE RESOURCE

2nd GRADE

2nd GRADE

CAFETERIA /
MULTI-PURPOSE

KITCHEN

1st GRADE
RECEPTION

COURTYARD

LIBRARY

OFF

STOR STOR

COVERED PLAY AREA

VEST

SCIENCE

SCESD CR

SCESD CR

PRESCHOOL

PRESCHOOL

TITLE 1
READING

STOR

LOFT

OFF

COMPUTER

GYMNASIUM

STORAGE

BOILER

STAFF

1st GRADE

5th GRADE

BREAKOUT

6th GRADE6th GRADE

5th GRADE

4th GRADE

4th GRADE

BU
S 

PI
CK

-U
P/

DR
OP

 O
FF

ST
AF

F 
PA

RK
IN

G

PARKING

PARENT
DROP-OFF

FLAG PLAZA

CANOPY

STAGEMUSIC

PRESCHOOL PLAY

EXISTING CLASSROOM 
TO BREAKOUT

LOCKER ROOMS TO 
NEW ADMINISTRATION RENOVATE RESTROOMS

RENOVATE 
RESTROOMS

6t
h 

ST
RE

ET

LEITH ROAD

LEITH ROAD

STAFF 
WORK 
ROOM

CONF

KINDER

KINDER

DN

BOYS

GIRLS

EXISTING ADMINISTRATION TO 
COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP

ENLARGE EXISTING 
CONFERENCE ROOM

3rd GRADE

MASTER PLAN | SD-01CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

NORTH



DN

RECEPTION

VEST

TITLE 1
READING

STORAGE

BOILER

NEW CANOPY

GIRLS LOCKERS/
TEAM ROOM

BOYS LOCKERS/
TEAM ROOM

WORK COUNSELING

STORAGEKITCHEN / NURSE

OFFICE

PRINCIPAL

RR

RR

FRONT 
DESK

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

WALK IN

STORELECTRICAL

GYMNASIUM
MUSIC

RR

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-02CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

NORTH

NEW ADMINISTRATION AREA
(3/32" = 1'-0")



RR

COMMUNITY

SPEECH

STORAGE

PARENT/VOLUNTEER

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

RR

CAFETERIA /
MULTI-PURPOSE

WALK INSTORAGE

CONFERENCECOMPUTER

LIBRARY

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-03CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

NORTH
FORMER ADMINISTRATION AREA
(1/8" = 1'-0")

CONFERENCE ROOM
(1/8" = 1'-0")



RR

CUST/
STOR

CORRIDOR

DN

SCIENCE

CORRIDOR

OFFICE

STAFF

RR

CUST/STOR

RRSTAFF RR

CORRIDORCORRIDORPARENT/VOLUNTEER

COURTYARD

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-04CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RILEY CREEK ELEMENTARY
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

NORTH

RESTROOMS - FORMER 8th GRADE WING
(3/32" = 1'-0")

RESTROOMS - MAIN HALL
(3/32" = 1'-0")

RESTROOMS - FORMER 8th GRADE WING PERSPECTIVE VIEW

NORTH



CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE

Schematic Design
09/27/2023

SD-00 COVER PAGE
SD-01 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
SD-02 ENLARGED PLANS
SD-03 ENLARGED PLANS
SD-04 ENLARGED PLANS
SD-05 ENLARGED PLANS



PA
RE

NT
 D

RO
P-

O
FF

BUS PARKING

CR-5 SCIENCE CR-6 CR-7 CR-8

GREENHOUSE

SCIENCE

CR-2

CR-1

CR-3

CR-4

ST
OR

W
OR
K CR-14

STAFF
CLASSROOM

BAND

CHOIR

OLD GYMNASIUMSTAGE

MECH BOILER

LIBRARY

CR-15

CR-10

KITCHEN

GYMNASIUM

CLASSROOMCR-12CR-13ART

CAFETERIA /
MULTI-PURPOSE

METAL

WOOD

OPEN UP WALL 
TO CORRIDOR

SECURE VESTIBULE & OPEN 
UP ADMINISTRATION SPACE

RENOVATE 
LOCKER ROOMS

NEW SITE 
FENCE & GATE

NEW GATES

RENOVATE 
RESTROOMS

RENOVATE RESTROOM

EL
LE

NS
BU

RG
 A

VE

BOYS 
LOCKER

GIRLS 
LOCKER

WEIGHTS

CLASSROOM TO 
HEALTH CENTER

NEW WEIGHTS 
BUILDING

RENOVATE EXISTING 
YTP SPACE

LIFE SKILLS

RENOVATE RESTROOM

TRASH & RECYCLING 
ENCLOSURE

NON-ADA 
RESTROOMS

NON-ADA 
RESTROOMS

NON-ADA 
RESTROOM

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN | SD-01CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

NORTH



DN

RECEPTION

STOR

RR

OFFICE

LABEXAM

EXAM

CORRIDOR

RR

PRINCIPAL

SICK

FRONT DESK

ADMIN

COUNSELOR

VESTIBULE

CORRIDOR

UP

WAITING

UP

UP UP

YTP

OFFICE

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-02CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

SECURE ENTRY VESTIBULE, FRONT OFFICE
(3/32" = 1'-0")

YTP ROOM
(3/32" = 1'-0")

HEALTH CENTER
(3/32" = 1'-0")

NORTH



1030 SF
BOYS LOCKER

899 SF
GIRLS LOCKER

327 SF
TEAM ROOM

133 SF
TRAINING

191 SF
OFFICE

245 SF
STORAGE

227 SF
OFFICE

258 SF
GIRLS RR

278 SF
SHOWERS/ CHANGING

230 SF
CUSTODIAL/ STORAGE

278 SF
SHOWERS/ CHANGING

LAUNDRY ELECTRICAL

135 SF
BOYS RR

RR RR

HALL

HALL

93 SF
HALL

73 SF
HALLSTAIR STAIR

GYMNASIUM

CORRIDOR

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-03CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

LOCKER ROOMS
(3/32" = 1'-0")

NORTH



UP

RR CUST

RR

CORRIDOR
CAFETERIA /
MULTI-PURPOSE

RR

CORRIDOR

CUST

FRONT DESK

RR

CORRIDOR

YTP

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-04CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

RESTROOMS - GIRLS / SOUTH
(3/32" = 1'-0")

RESTROOMS - GYM
(3/32" = 1'-0")

RESTROOMS - BOYS / NORTH
(3/32" = 1'-0")

NORTH

RESTROOMS - GIRLS / SOUTH PERSPECTIVE



ART

WEIGHTS

STOR RR

WOOD

METAL

BOYS LOCKER

CLASSROOM

CORRIDOR

ENLARGED PLANS | SD-05CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOLD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL SITE
Schematic Design
09/27/2023

WEIGHTS BUILDING
(3/32" = 1'-0")

NORTH



CENTRAL CURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CAPITAL BOND PROJECT 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER|GENERAL CONTRACTOR  
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

NOVEMBER 30, 2023 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

1 
 

 

Company: Richard’s Remodeling    Contact: John Vejnoska   

Address: 72A Centennial Loop, Eugene, OR 97401       

Email:   john@richardsremodeling.com         

Phone:  541.345.3836      Cell:   541-345-3836   

Company: S+B James Construction    Contact: Josh Geyer    

Address: 8425 Agate Road, White City, OR 97503       

Email:   joshgeyer@sbjames.com          

Phone:  541.826.5668      Cell:   541.816.7156   

Company: Soderstrom Architects    Contact: Marlene Gillis   

Address: 1331 NW Lovejoy Street, #775         

Email:   marleneg@sdra.com          

Phone:  503.228.5617      Cell:   503.481.4677   

Company: Adroit Construction     Contact: Sean Allen    

Address: 185 Mistletoe Road, Ashland, OR 97520        

Email:   bids@adroitbuilt.com          

Phone:  541.591.5471      Cell:   541.591.5471   

Company: Vitus Construction     Contact: Corey Vitus    

Address: 612 2nd Ave, Gold Hill, OR 97525         

Email:   corey@vitusconstruction.com         

Phone:  541.855.7177      Cell:   541.821.7403   

Company: The Power Company    Contact: Darin Fowler    

Address: 4315 Lower River Road         

Email:   powercoap@gmail.com          

Phone:  541.476.1081      Cell:   541.660.3696   

 

  


	23_09-27-CCSD-RCES 50% SD.pdf
	SD-00 - COVER PAGE
	SD-01 - MASTER PLAN
	SD-02 - ENLARGED PLANS
	SD-03 - ENLARGED PLANS
	SD-04 - ENLARGED PLANS

	23_09-27-CCSD-GBHS 50% SD.pdf
	SD-00 - COVER PAGE
	SD-01 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
	SD-02 - ENLARGED PLANS
	SD-03 - ENLARGED PLANS
	SD-04 - ENLARGED PLANS
	SD-05 - ENLARGED PLANS




